	OIPE	01-07-	2003	Attorney D	ocket No. 2523-100	01-1
Form PTO-1595 DEC 2 7 2002 RE				EET	U.S. Department of Commerc U.S. Patent and Trademark (	ce
	THE STATE OF THE S	102329	16 (2)()   REIS   RES   REF   444	12.3	707	
To the Ho	onorable Commissioner of Patents			attached original doc	uments or copy there	of.
Name of Conveying Party(ies):     Beniamino ANZALONE  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes  ☑ No			Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: GREEN LIVE VEGETABLE MEAT S.R.L.			
					erger ange of Name <u>2</u>	Additional name(∈
4. Appli	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this	document is being filed togeth	er with a new app	olication, the exec	cution date of the a	application is:	_
Α.	Patent Application No(s). 10/225,172		В. Р	atent No(s).		
		Addit	ional numbers at	tached?  Yes	⊠ No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 000466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Cust			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed			
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	gton, VA 22202		(Attach du	ccount No. <u>25-012</u> iplicate copy of thi	s page if paying by	
Phon	e: 703-521-2297		deposit ad	count)		
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. State	ment and signature.					
	e best of my knowledge and be rue copy of the original docume	ent.		ue and correct and	l any attached copy	
Beno	ît Castel	Benoî	t Castel	Dece	mber 27, 2002	
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature		Date		-
	Total number of page	es including cover	sheet, attachme	nts, and documen	ts: <u>2</u>	
06/2003 GTON FC:8021	11 00000139 250120 10225172 40.00 CH					

\01 FC:8021

**PATENT REEL: 013619 FRAME: 0883** 

2523-1001-1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Beniamino ANZALONE, hereafter referred to as "applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements in **VEGETABLE MEAT**,

- (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on August 22, 2002, Application No. 10/225,172
- (b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on , and

WHEREAS, **GREEN LIVE VEGETABLE MEAT S.R.L.**, of Via Gargano, 23 - I-00141 Roma, Italy, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee.

Date: × September 6, 2002

**RECORDED: 12/27/2002** 

Beniamino AMZALONE

PATENT REEL: 013619 FRAME: 0884